ASTON CLINTON PARISH COUNCIL

You are hereby summoned to attend a an Extraordinary Meeting of the Parish Council on Wednesday 2nd June 2021 at 6.30pm at the Churchill Hall, Aston Clinton Park, Aston Clinton, HP22 5HL.

MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC AND PRESS ARE INVITED TO ATTEND. MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC WISHING TO ATTEND MUST CONTACT THE CLERK BEFORE 1PM ON THE DAY OF THE MEETING TO ENSURE MAXIMUM ROOM CAPACITY IS NOT BREACHED.

AGENDA

21.73 Apologies

21.74 Declaration of Interests: For councillors to declare any personal and/or prejudicial interest in items on the agenda

21.75 Public Participation: For members of the public to ask questions and raise any issues on items included on the agenda. Public Participation should be for a period of no longer than 15 minutes, each person shall not speak for more than 5 minutes. This section of the meeting is not required by law to be minuted.

21.76 Community Centre Committee membership

MOTION: To co-opt Cllr James Hughes to the Community Centre Committee

MOTION: To replace Cllr Tubb with Cllr Watton as a member of the Community Centre Delegated authority.

21.77 Staffing Matters – Recruitment of a permanent Assistant Clerk and replacement Clerk and RFO.

MOTION: to agree recommendations of the staffing sub committee

21.78 Date of next meeting

MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC ARE WELCOME TO ATTEND ALL MEETINGS

Elaine Barry, Clerk 28/05/2021